excisable goods during various periods (From December 2008 to April 2010) 
on payment of duty by way of debit in the Cenvat Credit Register. The 

Applicant filed rebate claims vide letter dated 28.11.2011 received in the office 

of Central Excise & Service Tax, LTU, Bangalore on 01,12.2011 for total 

amount of Rs, 3,79,54,713/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Nine Lakhs Fifty 

Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen Only) being duty paid on the 

excisable goods exported by them in terms of Rule 18 of the Central Excise 

Rules, 2002 read with Notification No. 19/2004-CE (NT) dated 06.09,204, The 
Rebate Sanctioning Authority issued show cause notices to the applicant